Annexure—6

Name of the corporate debtor: S. Kumars Limited Date of commencement of CIRP: 18-11-22 List of creditors as on:
List of operational creditors (Employees)
(Amount in Rs)
Sl Name of Name of employee Details of claim admitted Amount of Amount of claim | Amount of claim Remarks, if any
No. authorised contingent claim | under verification not admitted
representative, if Amount claimed Amount of claim Nature of claim | Whether related | % of voting
any admitted party? share in CoC,
if applicable
1 |NA Ashok Kumar 573,872 573,872 |Unsecured No N/A N/A - -
2 N/A Sudhir Tiwari 486,724 431,337 Unsecured No N/A N/A - 55,387
3 |NA Mahendra D. Sawant 456,832 435,363 |Unsecured No N/A N/A - 21,469
4 N/A Gopal Das Bansal 4,450,943 3,187,823 Unsecured No N/A N/A - 1,263,120
5 [NA Suresh Kumar Mishra 204,427 152,373 |Unsecured No N/A N/A - 52,054
6 [N/A Than Singh Solanki 158,873 149,746 |Unsecured No N/A N/A - 9,127
7 N/A Avinash Madavi 522 500 499 583 Unsecured No N/A N/A - 22,917
8 N/A Jitendra Sharma 447,040 244,526 Unsecured No N/A N/A - 202,514
9 |N/A Lakhan Singh Choudhary 260,585 257,895 |Unsecured No N/A N/A - 2,690
10 (N/A Rahul Dev Solanki 153,138 149,971 |Unsecured No N/A N/A - 3,167
11 [N/A Rajesh Prasad 343.484 335.193 |Unsecured No N/A N/A - 8,291
12 |N/A Manoj Jaiswal 351,218 351,218 |Unsecured No N/A N/A - -
13 |N/A Kamal Nayan Joshi 169,512 128.423 Unsecured No N/A N/A - 41,089
14 IN/A Sudesh Kumar Vyas 435,446 429,754 |Unsecured No N/A N/A - 5,692
15 |N/A Sushil Nandalal Tibrewal 630,958 467,911 |Unsecured No N/A N/A - 163,047
16 [N/A Hemraj Jaiswal 177,387 138,375 Unsecured No N/A N/A - 39,012
17 [N/A Unsecured No N/A N/A - -
MAHESH BARETHA 42,462 42,462
18 [N/A 117.538 Unsecured No N/A N/A - 88,000
OM PRAKASHA BHASKAR ’ 29,538
19 [N/A 281 791 Unsecured No N/A N/A - 111,112
VINOD SHARMA ! 170,679
20 |N/A 57672 Unsecured No N/A N/A - -
BADRILAL KUMAWAT ' 57,672
Total 10,322,401 8,233,715 2,088,686






